A.P.N. #	A.P.N. # 005-500-14							
R.P.T.T.	\$							
Escrow No.								
Recording Requested By:								
Earth Power Resources								
Mail Tax Statements To:								
Same As Below								
Same As Beic)W							
	w hen Recorded Mail To:							
	hen Recorded Mail To:							
W	hen Recorded Mail To:							

EUREKA COUNTY, NV
RPTT:\$0.00 Rec:\$35.00
\$35.00 Pgs=3 12/11/2018 11:39 AM
TICOR TITLE - RENO (TITLE ONLY)
LISA HOEHNE, RECORDER E03

QUITCLAIM DEED

FOR VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Earth Power Resources, Inc, a Delaware corporation ("Grantor"), hereby remises, releases and forever quitclaims to the grantee described below, any and all right, title and interest that Grantor currently holds pursuant to that certain unrecorded Geothermal Lease Agreement dated as of June 22 2010 by and between Grantor and Ron Jones, a Memorandum of Geothermal Lease Agreement of which was recorded on September 5, 2014 as Document No. 0227758 in the Official Records of Eureka County, Nevada (the "Lease"); which Lease encumbers that certain real property described in Exhibit "A" attached hereto and incorporated herein by this reference (the "Property").

The grantee under this Quitclaim Deed shall be both (i) a/the record owner(s) of the geothermal mineral rights in and under the Property as of the date of recordation of this Quitclaim Deed and (ii) the person(s) who is/are entitled to the rights of the lessor under the Lease as of such date of recordation.

Dated 12-1-18

Earth Power Resources

THIS DOCUMENT IS BEING RECORDED AS AN ACCOMMODATION ONLY. NO LIABILITY IS ASSUMED HEREBY.

By: Connie Stechman

echman

It's: Secretary

<u>Acknowledgement</u>

State of Nevada

County of Washoe

On Connie Stechman, Secretary of Earth Power Resources Inc. a Delaware Corporation who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person (s) whose name(s) is are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signatures(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal

Signature (seal)

CASEY FLEISCHER
Notary Public - State of Nevada
Appointment Recorded in Washoe County
No: 02-78271-2 - Expires January 17, 2021

Exhibit "A"

THE FOLLOWING REAL PROPERTY LOCATED IN THE COUNTY OF EUREKA, STATE OF NEVADA:

Township 29N Range 49E Section 7 S2S2NE4

APN: 005-500-14



STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE

		Parcel Number (s)						\ \
	005-500-14		_						\ \
(a)								\ \
d)			-						\ \
u,)		_				/		\ \
2.	Type of Pro	operty:			Γ	FOR REC	ORDERS	OPTIONAL	USE ONLY
	a) 🗸	Vacant Land	b)	Single Fam R	es.	Notes:	The same of the sa		
	c) 🗍	Condo/Twnhse	d)	2-4 Plex	ı			The second name of the second	
	e) (g) (Apt. Bldg. Agricultural	f)	Comm'l/Ind'l Mobile Home	1		The state of the s		
	i) 🗀	Other	٠, ١		Name of Street, or other Designation of the Street, or other Desig				
	· _							/	
3.	Total Valu	ıe/Sales Price o	f Property	y: /	\$0.	00	<u> </u>	<u> </u>	
	Deed in Lie	eu of Foreclosure	Only (value	of property)	\$		_		
-	Transfer Ta	x Value:		((\$ 0.				_
I	Real Prope	rty Transfer Tax D	ue:		\$ 0.	00			
					1	V.		/	
4.		<u>on Claimed:</u>			2	M		/	
		er Tax Exemption,		5.090, Section	1 <u>.3</u>			F	
	b. Explai	n Reason for Exem nal Lease is being re	ption: linguished fro	om the propert	(and	back to I	andown		
	Geothern	iai Lease is being re	inquisiled in	om the property	anu	Dack to I	Landown	-	
5.	Partial Inte	erest: Percentag	e being tra	ansferred:	<u>100</u>	%	, /		
and belied provious of a	NRS 375.1 ef, and can l vided herein dditional tax	d declares and acking that the information of the supported by documents. Furthermore, the due, may result in RS 375.030, the I	tion provide cumentation disallowanc a penalty of	d is correct to if called upon e of any claim 10% of the ta	the b to s ed ex x due	pest of the ubstantia xemption e plus int	eir inforrate the in n, or othe erest at	nation and formation r determin 1% per mo	l nation onth.
100	75	ount owed.	buyer and	Ocher Shan	ינ	Jiilly a	iu seve	iany nab	ie ioi ally
		ount owed.	ンノ		-/	<u>ل</u> م	!4		
	nature	[and					acity <u>∟∈</u>		
Sig	nature_		_		-	Cap	acity_		
	==		The State of the S		and the same of th				
<u>SE</u>		RANTOR) INFO	RMATIO	N BUYE	R (<u>GRAN</u> 1	(EE) IN	IFORMA	<u>ATION</u>
Di.	•	EQUIRED)	D	D.:4.1		REQUIRED			
	nt Name:	Earth Power Resou	ırces		-	e: Ron J			
	dress:	6140 Plumas	-		ess:	316 Calif	ornia Ave	#690	
City		Reno	00540	_ City:	-	Reno			
Sta	te:	NV Zip:	89519	_ State:	-	NV	_ Zip:	89509	
00	BAID A KINZII	DEDOON BEOL	IFOTING.	DECORDS					
		PERSON REQU		KECORDI	NG				
756	it Name:	OT THE SELLER OR BUY Earth Power Resou	•			Econom	# ^		
	ir Name. iress:	6140 Plumas	ai 003			Escrow	# Accon	iadation	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
City		VITO Liulias		State:	NV	 -	Zip:	89519	·····